
Conforms to IEC 61076-4-101 Standard
2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector

CP SERIES
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP00-���-1 -F� (Receptacle, Type B)
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19: 95 Pin
22: 110 Pin

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4�4.2 (0.055�0.165)

Finished hole diameter
6Xn-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)
Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001)

Row ”f ” odd numbers  : For upper ground return shield
Row ”f ” even numbers : For lower ground return shield (future option)

��� �Mating Connector : CP10-         -P2-1   -F
Unit:mm(inch)

No.of 
contacts Part Number A B

95

110

CP00-095-1   -F�

CP00-110-1   -F�
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� Product Table / Dimensions
Number of
packaging
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11
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Packaging
style

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP01-110-1  -F� (Receptacle, Type A)
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Printed Circuit Board Layout
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Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4�4.2 (0.055�0.165)
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Finished hole diameter
135-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)

2-�2±0.05(�0.079±0.002)

Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001)

Row ”f” odd numbers  : For upper ground return shield
Row ”f” even numbers : For lower ground return shield (future option)

Y-Y´ Cross Section

�
Unit:mm(inch)

Mating Connector : CP11-110-P2-1   -F

� Product Table

CP01-110-1�-F

Number of
packaging

10

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

110
Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.
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CP10-���-P2-1  -F� (Plug, Type B)
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Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

��� �
Unit:mm(inch)

Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

Contact Dimension

* For B and C contact levels,
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

Mating Connector : CP00-         -1   -F

No.of 
contacts Part Number D E F

95

110

125

CP10-095-P2-1  -F�

CP10-110-P2-1  -F�

CP10-125-P2-1  -F�

36.00
(1.417)

42.00
(1.654)

48.00
(1.890)

37.85
(1.490)

43.85
(1.726)
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(1.963)
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(1.506)
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� Product Table / Dimensions

Terminal length G

P2 3.7
(0.146)

Number of
packaging

13
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Pipe

Packaging
style

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP11-110-P2-1  -F� (Plug, Type A)
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Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

* For A, B and C contact levels, 
please refer to  “Contact Dimension”.

� Unit:mm(inch)

Y-Y´ Cross Section Contact Dimention

Mating Connector : CP01-110-1  -F

� Product Table

CP11-110-P2-1�-F

Number of
packaging
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Packaging
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No.of
contacts

110

Part Number Terminal length G

P2 3.7
(0.146)

*1 The indication of the terminal number is 
according to IEC61076-4-101. It does 
not match with PICMG(Compact PCI) 
specified indication.

*1 Pin No.
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CP12-055-P2-1  -F� (Plug, Type C)
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Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type C

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

Contact Dimension

* For B and C contact levels, 
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

� Product Table

CP12-055-P2-1�-F

Number of
packaging

20

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

55

Part Number Terminal length G

P2 3.7
(0.146)

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.*1 Pin No.
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector
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Plug, Type B (Long Tail)
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Printed Circuit Board Layout
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1 n

Finished hole diameter
7Xn-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)

Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001)

19:   95 Pin
22: 110 Pin
25: 125 Pin

Rows ”z”and  “f ” : For ground return shield contacts

* For S and T contact levels,
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

Contact Dimension

CP10-���-R-1� (Plug, Tail Length 16mm, Type B)

No.of 
contacts Part Number A B C

95

110

125

CP10-095-R-1�

CP10-110-R-1�

CP10-125-R-1�

36.00
(1.417)

42.00
(1.654)

48.00
(1.890)

37.85
(1.490)

43.85
(1.726)

49.85
(1.963)

38.25
(1.506)

44.25
(1.742)

50.25
(1.978)

� Product Table / Dimensions
Number of
packaging

13

11

10

Pipe

Packaging
style

*1 The indication of the terminal number is 
according to IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact PCI) specified 
indication.

*1 Pin No.
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CP12-055-R-1� (Plug, Tail Length 16mm, Type C)
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Layout for Different 
Contact Levels

Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type C (Long Tail)

e
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f
1 11

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

Finished hole diameter
77-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)

Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001) 2±
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Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

Contact Dimension

* For S and T contact levels,
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

� Product Table

CP12-055-R-1�

Number of
packaging

20

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

55

Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.*1 Pin No.
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CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector
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h

15.4(0.606)
13.4(0.528)

11.6(0.457)

0.4(0.016)0.5(0.020)

Lot No.

13.4(0.528) 16(0.630)

11.3(0.445)

9.8(0.386)

8.3(0.327)

3(0.118)

16
( 0

.6
30

)
11

.3
( 0

.4
45

)

9.
8(

0.
38

6)

8.
3(

0.
32

7)

SR T

Layout for Different Contact Levels

Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type B (Long Tail, Computer Telephony)

e
d
c
b
a
z

f
1 19 22

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

Finished hole diameter
132-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)
Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001) 2±

0.
1

( 0
.0

79
±0

.0
04

)  p
itc

h
10

±0
.1

( 0
.3

94
±0

.0
04

)

42±0.1(1.654±0.004)

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

* For R, S and T contact levels, 
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

Contact Dimension

Row “f”: For ground return shield contacts

CP10-110-R-4 (Plug, Tail Length 16mm, Computer Telephony, Type B)

� Product Table

CP10-110-R-4�

Number of
packaging

11

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

110

Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.

I-10



S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
T

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 1516171819202122232425

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

T
e
d
c
b
a
z

f

a
b
c
d
e
f

z

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

2

J A P A N

5

1
6

1
0

1 11 15 25

1
1

T

K E L

X1234XX

e
d
c
b
a
z

f

50.25(1.978)
49.85(1.963) max.

1 11 15 25X

X´

Column indication

Column indication

12
( 0

.4
72

)

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h

48(1.890)

20(0.787)
20(0.787)

24(0.945)

2(0.079) pitch

15.4(0.606)

13.4(0.528)

9.05(0.356)
11.6(0.457)

4.
5(

0.
17

7)

0.4(0.016)
0.5(0.020)

5.
7(

0.
22

4)

�1.8(0.071)

Lot No.

13.4(0.528) 16(0.630)

11.3(0.445)

9.8(0.386)
3(0.118)

16
( 0

.6
30

)
11

.3
( 0

.4
45

)

9.
8(

0.
38

6)

S T
Layout for Different 

Contact Levels

Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type A (Long Tail)

e
d
c
b
a
z

f
1 11 15 25

Finished hole diameter
154-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)
Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001) 2±

0.
1

( 0
.0

79
±0

.0
04

)  p
itc

h
12

±0
.1

( 0
.4

72
±0

.0
04

)

�2±0.05(�0.079±0.002)

48±0.1(1.890±0.004)

8±0.1
(0.315±0.004)

20±0.1(0.787±0.004) 20±0.1(0.787±0.004)

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

Contact Dimension

* For S and T contact levels, 
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP11-110-R-1 (Plug, Tail Length 16mm, Type A)

� Product Table

CP11-110-R-1�

Number of
packaging

10

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

110

Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.

I-11



CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP11-110-P2-3-F (Plug, Hot Swap, Type A)

B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B C B B B C B C B A C B C B C B C B C B B
B C B C B B B B B B B B B B B B C B C B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B A B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 1516171819202122 23 24 25

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

C
e
d
c
b
a
z

f

a
b
c
d
e
f

z

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

2

J A P A N

5

1
6

1
0

1 11 15 25

1
1

T

K E L

X1234XX

e
d
c
b
a
z

f

50.25(1.978)
49.85(1.963) max.

1 11 15 25X

X´

Column indication

Column indication

12
( 0

.4
72

)

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h

48(1.890)

20(0.787)
20(0.787)

24(0.945)

2(0.079) pitch

15.4(0.606)
13.4(0.528)

9.05(0.356)
11.6(0.457)

4.
5(

0.
17

7)

0.4(0.016)

�1.8(0.071)0.5(0.020)

Lot No.

13.4(0.528) 3.7(0.146)
11.3(0.445)

9.8(0.386)

8.3(0.327)

3(0.118)

A B C

3.
7(

0.
14

6)

11
.3

( 0
.4

45
)

9.
8(

0.
38

6)

8.
3(

0.
32

7)

Layout for Different 
Contact Levels

5.
7(

0.
22

4)

Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type A (Hot Swap)

e
d
c
b
a
z

f
1 11 15 25

Finished hole diameter
154-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)

Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001) 2±

0.
1

( 0
.0

79
±0

.0
04

)  p
itc

h
12

±0
.1

( 0
.4

72
±0

.0
04

)

�2±0.05(�0.079±0.002)

48±0.1(1.890±0.004)

8±0.1
(0.315±0.004)

20±0.1(0.787±0.004) 20±0.1(0.787±0.004)

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

Contact Dimension

* For A, B and C contact levels,   
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

Rows ”z”and  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

� Product Table

CP11-110-P2-3�-F

Number of
packaging

10

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

110

Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.

I-12



e
d
c
b
a
z

f
1 5 8 11 15 25

CP11-084-P2-4-F (Plug, Computer Telephony, Type A)

B B B B B C B B B B B B B B B B
B B B

B
B
B

B C C C CC C C C
B B

C B B
B A B B B B

B
B B B B B B

B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B C B B B B B B B B B B B

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 1516171819202122 23 24 25
C

e
d
c
b
a
z

f C C C C
C

C

C C C C C C C C C C
C

C

2

J A P A N

5

1
6

1
01

1
T

K E L
e
d
c
b
a
z

f

50.25(1.978)
49.85(1.963) max.

1 115 8 15 25
X

X´

Column indication

Column indication

10
( 0

.3
94

)

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h

48(1.890)

20(0.787) 20(0.787)
24(0.945)

2(0.079) pitch

X1234XX

0.5(0.020)

Lot No.

15.4(0.606)
13.4(0.528)

9.05(0.356)

11.6(0.457)

4.
5(

0.
17

7)

0.4(0.016)

�1.8(0.071)

13.4(0.528) 3.7(0.146)

11.3(0.445)

9.8(0.386)

8.3(0.327)

3(0.118)

A B C

3.
7(

0.
14

6)

11
.3

( 0
.4

45
)

9.
8(

0.
38

6)

8.
3(

0.
32

7)

5.
7(

0.
22

4)

a
b
c
d
e
f

z
1 5 8 11 15 25

Layout for Different 
Contact Levels

Unit:mm(inch)

X-X´ Cross Section

Plug, Type A (Computer telephony)

Finished hole diameter
100-�0.6±0.05(�0.024±0.002)

Drilled hole diameter
�0.7±0.02(�0.028±0.001) 2±

0.
1

( 0
.0

79
±0

.0
04

)  p
itc

h
12

±0
.1

( 0
.4

72
±0

.0
04

)

�2±0.05(�0.079±0.002)

48±0.1(1.890±0.004)
20±0.1(0.787±0.004) 20±0.1(0.787±0.004)

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

2±0.1
(0.079±0.004) pitch

Printed Circuit Board Layout
(Component Side View)

Recommended PCB thickness t=1.4~5.6(0.055~0.220)

8±0.1
(0.315±0.004)

Contact Dimension

CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

* For A, B and C contact levels,   
please refer to “Contact Dimension”.

Row  “f” : For ground return shield contacts

� Product Table

CP11-084-P2-4�-F

Number of
packaging

10

Pipe

Packaging
style

No.of
contacts

84

Part Number

*1 The indication of the terminal 
number is according to 
IEC61076-4-101. It does not 
match with PICMG(Compact 
PCI) specified indication.

*1 Pin No.

I-13



CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

CP10S-���-41 (Shroud, Type B )  

X

J A P A N

X1
1

T

K E L

B max.
C

A

19:   95 Pin
22: 110 Pin
25: 125 Pin

12
( 0

.4
72

)

2(0.079) pitch

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h

15.4(0.606)

2.3(0.091)1.9(0.075)

13
.4

( 0
.5

28
)

3(
0.

11
8)

13.4(0.528)
11.6(0.457)

E
D

Unit:mm(inch)Shroud, Type B

CP10S

Number of contacts
095 :   95 pin
110 : 110 pin
125 : 125 pin

Spacer height
41: 4.1mm (0.161´´ )

Series name
CP10S : Shroud without guide 
              and space for key (Type B)

41
ORDER CODE

CP11S-110-41 (Shroud, Type A )

15.4(0.606)

2.3(0.091)

5.
7(

0.
22

4)

1.9(0.075)

13
.4

( 0
.5

28
)

3(
0.

11
8)

4.
1

( 0
.1

61
)

17
.5

( 0
.6

89
)

13.4(0.528)
11.6(0.457)

9.05(0.356)

50.25(1.978)

49.85(1.963) max.

12
( 0

.4
72

)

48(1.890)

20(0.787) 20(0.787)
24(0.945)

2(0.079) pitch

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h
2(0.079)�

2

J A P A N

5

1
6

1
01

1
T

K E L

Unit:mm(inch)Shroud, Type A

CP11S

Number of contacts
110 : 110 pin

Spacer height
41: 4.1mm (0.161´´ )

Series name
CP11S : Shroud with guide and space 
               for key (Type A, 110 pin only)

41110
ORDER CODE

No.of 
contacts Part Number A B C

95

110

125

CP10S-095-41

CP10S-110-41

CP10S-125-41

36.00
(1.417)

42.00
(1.654)

48.00
(1.890)

37.85
(1.490)

43.85
(1.726)

49.85
(1.963)

38.25
(1.506)

44.25
(1.742)

50.25
(1.978)

� Product Table / Dimensions
D E

17.50
(0.689)

17.50
(0.689)

17.50
(0.689)

4.10
(0.161)

4.10
(0.161)

4.10
(0.161)

Number of
packaging

180

150

120

Other

Packaging
style

Number of
packaging

120

Other

Packaging
style
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CP12S-055-41 (Shroud, 55 pin, Type C)

J A P A N

1
11

1
T

K E L

24.93(0.981)

2(
0.

07
9)

 p
itc

h

2(0.079) pitch
20(0.787)

12
( 0

.4
72

)

12.4(0.488)
14.6(0.575)
15.4(0.606)

9(0.354)

2.3(0.091)1.9(0.075)

13
.4

( 0
.5

28
)

3(
0.

11
8)

17
.5

( 0
.6

89
)

13.4(0.528)
14.8(0.583)

4.
1(

0.
16

1)

Unit:mm(inch)Shroud, Type C

CP�-K� (Coding Key)

Unit:mm(inch)
Coding Key

CP SERIES

2mm Pitch Hard Metric 2 Piece Connector / CompactPCI Bus Connector

4  2  1 

8

KEL JAPAN

2  3  4

2  3  4

8

1

7  6  5

1

7  6  5

4  3

6  5

1  2
7  8

8

KEL
JAPAN

9.2(0.362)

30°

7.4(0.291)

0.4
(0.016)

6.
1(

0.
24

0)

6.
75

( 0
.2

66
)

3.
8(

0.
15

0)

2(
0.

07
9)

2.
88

( 0
.1

13
)

7.2(0.283)
7.7(0.303)

7.
9(

0.
31

1)

3.
15

( 0
.1

24
)

2.
9(

0.
11

4)

1.
68

( 0
.0

66
)

8.9(0.350)

5.
75

( 0
.2

26
)

0.4
(0.016)

30°

��

l e )

C P 0 - K      (For  Receptacle) C P 1 - K      (For  Plug)

CP0-K1 Coding Key-Block Layout CP1-K1 Coding Key-Block Layout

CP1-K2 Coding Key-Block Layout

CP1-K3 Coding Key-Block Layout

CP0-K2 Coding Key-Block Layout

Number of
packaging

240

Other

Packaging
style

Number of
packaging

100

Other

Packaging
style
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